Sensetion
Soil moisture sensor
Dacom
PO Box 2243 | 7801 CE Emmen | The Netherlands
info@dacom.nl | www.dacom.nl
Version:  MAN.DSS.EN15.V1.0, 01-04-2015
User manual | EN
Guide for the professional user

User manual | EN     Sensetion soil moisture sensor 12
CE Declaration of Conformity
Dacom
Waanderweg 68
7812 HZ Emmen
PO Box 2243
7801 CE Emmen
The Netherlands
Phone:  +31 591 632 474
Product : Soil moisture sensor
Model : Sensetion
On behalf of Dacom, based in Emmen in The Netherlands, the undersigned declares that the soil moisture
sensor model Sensetion complies with the provisions of the directives:
•  2014/30/EC (February 26, 2014) on electromagnetic compatibility;
Applicable standards: ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2, ETSI EN 301 489-7 V1.3.1;
•  2014/53/EC (April 16, 2014) on radio equipment and telecommunications terminal equipment and the
mutual recognition of their conformity;
Applicable standard: ETSI EN 301 511 V9.0.2;
•  2011/65/EC (June 8, 2011) on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and
electronic equipment (RoHS);
•  2013/56/EC (November 20, 2013) on the use of batteries and accumulators;
•  2012/19/EC (July 4, 2012) on waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).
Emmen, February 2015
Janneke W.M. Hadders
CEO Dacom
13Sensetion soil moisture sensor     User manual | EN